



Bid Questions and Answers Report

Date & Time: 9/25/2019 12:40:13 PM

District Address: District 2 Construction Office, located at 1109 South Marion Avenue, Lake City, FL 32025

District Phone: (386) 961-7434

Proposal: T2736

Project: 210024-4-52-01

Letting Date: 9/25/2019

Localtion: CENTRAL OFFICE

Description: SR 20

---

Question: 27160: Can you provide cross sections for the special detours? Posted: 8/26/2019 3:37:16 PM

---

Answer: Cross sections were not developed for the special detours. Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED

Posted: 8/30/2019 11:04:09 AM

---

Question: 27166: Can the Department provide the full Geotech report for the project as prepared by Universal Engineering? Posted: 8/27/2019 9:53:19 AM

---

Answer: Files will be available at the on-line ordering site. Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED

Posted: 9/12/2019 7:35:31 AM

---

Question: 27404: Re TCP shts 181 & 182(Ph1/Stg3), is the "Asphalt Pavement", as called out in the Legend & shown as the dark shaded areas on these plan sheets, intended to be the permanent pavement, at final grade, for these areas? If not, should the "asphalt pavement" in these areas also be Temp Pavement? Posted: 9/9/2019 3:38:41 PM

---

Answer: Please provide additional information regarding the sheet numbers that you are referring to as sheets 181 and 182 pertain to the roadway profile sheets and not temporary traffic control. Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED

Posted: 9/19/2019 6:59:11 AM

---

Question: 27432: Can you please provide asphalt and base thicknesses of the existing roadway? Posted: 9/11/2019 9:22:37 AM

---

Answer: The Core Report has been posted to the online ordering site. Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED

Posted: 9/11/2019 2:23:09 PM

---

Question: 27466: Plan Sheet # 1078 shows temporary ponds locations. Please provide quantities of excavation & embankment. Please confirm if the temporary ponds will be paid using the Pay items for Excavation & Embankment or will they be paid for using the Special Detour line item? Also confirm if the ponds will require seeding for slopes stabilization for the time they are used, and what pay item will be used for the payment of this work. Posted: 9/17/2019 7:04:01 AM

---

Answer: Please bid as shown. Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED

Posted: 9/20/2019 3:08:12 PM

---

Question: 27485: Plan sheets BW-2 and roadway cross sections of those Station ranges indicate "Temporary Sheet Pile Wall" in three (3) locations. Item 455-133-2 does not appear to include these quantities. Are these three temporary walls included in another pay item and if so, what are the quantities? Posted: 9/17/2019 3:12:57 PM

---

Answer: Please see Specifications Section 455-12.6.2 Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED

Posted: 9/20/2019 10:23:23 AM

---

Question: 27486: There are "Temporary Sheet Pile Walls" indicated on plan sheet BW-2, but not included on the Sheet Pile Table on BW-1. Is there engineering data/lengths/section properties available for these temporary walls? Posted: 9/17/2019 3:15:22 PM

---

Answer: Please see Spec 455-12.6.2 Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED

Posted: 9/20/2019 1:46:20 PM

---

Question: 27510: The structure plan lengths for the concrete box culverts do not match the plan view call out lengths. It appears the settlement (L) value may have been used in the structures plans. Please confirm. Posted: 9/18/2019 3:19:32 PM

Answer:	The length of the culvert per Index 400-289 is the length from the outside of the left headwall to the outside of the right headwall. We have confirmed that the length in the Concrete Box Culvert Data Tables is this length. The length called out in the Roadway Plans is the length of the culvert from inside left headwall to inside right headwall. The Roadway Cross Sections are still accurate but the length callout in the Roadway Plans should match the structure's data tables.	Status:	ANSWER PUBLISHED
		Posted:	9/20/2019 10:21:49 AM
Question:	27511: Will the temporary Rip Rap shown in the traffic control plans be compensated for under the regular Rip Rap pay item?	Posted:	9/18/2019 3:20:47 PM
Answer:	Please bid plans as shown.	Status:	ANSWER PUBLISHED
		Posted:	9/20/2019 3:09:42 PM
Question:	27512: Will the asphalt curb pad be compensated for under the associated asphalt pay item?	Posted:	9/18/2019 3:22:15 PM
Answer:	Please see Spec 520.	Status:	ANSWER PUBLISHED
		Posted:	9/20/2019 10:20:45 AM
Question:	27513: Will a link slab be required for any of the four concrete box culverts using the precast single cell option?	Posted:	9/18/2019 3:23:27 PM
Answer:	Link slabs will not be required for any of the box culvert locations using the precast option.	Status:	ANSWER PUBLISHED
		Posted:	9/20/2019 10:18:06 AM
Question:	27514: Why is burning of clearing debris prohibited?	Posted:	9/18/2019 3:51:45 PM
Answer:	Department decision.	Status:	ANSWER PUBLISHED
		Posted:	9/20/2019 10:17:46 AM
Question:	27515: Typical sections and roadway plans specify turnouts throughout the project. No pay item for turnout construction is provided per BOE. Please clarify	Posted:	9/18/2019 3:54:07 PM

Answer:	Please refer to the typical sections which specify a specific turnout pavement design for paved and unpaved turnouts. These quantities were accounted for in the summary of quantity sheets.	Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED
		Posted: 9/20/2019 10:17:21 AM
Question:	27516: What firm has been selected as the CEI for the project?	Posted: 9/18/2019 3:56:34 PM
Answer:	JEACES	Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED
		Posted: 9/20/2019 10:14:03 AM
Question:	27517: Project general notes allude to the potential of contaminated material. Will the FDOT CAR contractor be responsible for the removal should contaminated material be encountered?	Posted: 9/18/2019 4:00:09 PM
Answer:	Petroleum impacted soil identified in the plans will be excavated and loaded by the construction contractor. The Department's CAR contractor will provide containers/trucks, transport and dispose of contaminated soil.	Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED
		Posted: 9/20/2019 11:03:26 AM
Question:	27518: There is no pay item for removal of existing structure. under which pay item should the removal of the existing culvert at the future bridge location be included	Posted: 9/18/2019 4:03:21 PM
Answer:	To clarify, there are no existing bridge structures to be removed.	Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED
		Posted: 9/20/2019 11:12:44 AM
Answer:	There are no existing structures on the project.	Status: ANSWER VOIDED
		Posted: 9/20/2019 11:04:27 AM
Question:	27537: Since the stated budget estimate of \$54,368,881.00 appears to be quite inadequate for the work required we would like to request the Long Range Estimate for the project.	Posted: 9/20/2019 6:36:35 PM
Answer:	Requested info posted to online ordering.	Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED
		Posted: 9/23/2019 7:57:59 AM

---

Answer:	<p>Reminder: For 30 day advertisements: Questions posted to this site before 5:00 P.M. (EST) on the seventh calendar day prior to the bid opening, or tenth calendar day prior to the December bid opening, will be responded to by the Department. For questions posted after these times, an answer cannot be assured. For all questions posted before the deadline, the Department will provide and post responses at the same website before 8:00 A.M. (EST) on the second calendar day prior to bid opening.</p>	Status: ANSWER VOIDED
	<p>For 60 day advertisements: Questions posted to this site before 5:00 P.M. (EST) on the tenth calendar day prior to the bid opening, will be responded to by the Department. For questions posted after this deadline, an answer cannot be assured. For all questions posted before the deadline, the Department will provide and post responses at the same website before 8:00 A.M. (EST) on the second calendar day prior to bid opening.</p>	Posted: 9/23/2019 3:25:04 AM
	<p>Take responsibility to review and be familiar with all questions and responses posted to this website and to make any necessary adjustments in the proposal accordingly</p>	